Mail Stop: **Assignments Recordation Services**

06-26-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.0	and T	of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450 Iria, VA 22313-1450	
			Attorney Docket No. 116297
		Please record the attached original	inal document or copy thereof.
1.	Α.	Name of conveying partics: Takashi OGINO Kiyoshi HOSOI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
		Assignment Merger	
		Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Ш	Other	
	B.	Execution Date: All- May 28, 2003	
4.	A. 200 B.		cation, the execution date of the application is: All- May 28, C. Patent No.(s)
	Б.	ratent Application No.(8)	C. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 143248)
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	To.	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
		VA / /XI	Date: June 17, 2003

James 4. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430

06/25/2003 GTDM11

00000088 10462768

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014198 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Takashi OGINO	(5)			
` '	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Kiyoshi HOSOI	(6)			
	III volitor(o)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
		paid to and set	each of the undersigned,	sum of one dollar the undersigned ag	(\$1.00) and other good and variable considerati gree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, tran	oos sfer	
(9)	Insert Name	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., L	TD.			
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-cho	me, Minato-ku,	Tokyo, Japan		
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 8 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	LABEL SHEET FOR	ELECTROPHO	TOGRAPHIC PROCESS AND IMAGE	3	
	cation, such as	FORMING METHOD USING THE SAME					
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	(Attorn	(Attorney Docket No.)				
	cation Number	for wh	•	as (have) execut	ted an application for patent in the Uni	ited	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application Alternative Identification for filed applications	(12) on	May 28,	2003			
(13)		(13) U.S. application Serial Number					
		filed			And the second s		
or reis	sue applications for the is	nvention a	nd also to execute separat	e assignments in c	with the application and any continuing, division connection with such applications as the Assignment on with any interference which may be declared the Assignee in every way possible in obtain)nal nec	
concere eviden with concern united entire have):	ning this application of oce and going forward with 3) The undersigned a laims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned mination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned histates resulting from said interest herein assigned, and executed, and will not 6) The undersigned included in the undersigned in the undersigned of the undersigned of this document. In witness whereof, executed, and will not account this document.	continuation such inter- ingree(s) to Internation agree(s) to United Statereby autid application that he execute, as hereby gracessary or distinct by the	n or division thereof and frerence. execute all papers and do hal Convention for protection perform all affirmative tes patent to the Assignee. Horize(s) and request(s) the on or any divisional, confict has (they have) full right my agreements in conflict lunt(s) the firm of OLIFF lesirable in order to complete undersigned on the date(to cooperate with cuments and perform of Industrial Property acts which may be Commissioner of inuing to reissue a to convey the enterthing the BERRIDGE they with the rules of	orm any act which may be necessary in connect operty of similar agreements, be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee tire interest hesein assigned, and that he has (to power to insert on this assignment any fur the United States Patent and Trademark Office dersigned name(s).	tion the the the they ther	
concereviden with ci reexan United entire have): identif record	2) The undersigned ring this application of ce and going forward with 3) The undersigned a laims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned rination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned h states resulting from said interest herein assigned, and executed, and will not 6) The undersigned h ination which may be used ation of this document. In witness whereof, executed is a second of this document.	continuation such internation agree(s) to Internation agree(s) to United Stancreby autit and that he execute, a hereby gracessary or detailed by the Name of the such according to the execute of the exe	n or division thereof and reference. execute all papers and do all Convention for protection perform all affirmative tes patent to the Assignee. Horize(s) and request(s) the on or any divisional, come has (they have) full right my agreements in conflict hunt(s) the firm of OLIFF lesinable in order to comple undersigned on the date(of Inventor	to cooperate with cuments and perform of Industrial Property acts which may be Commissioner of inuing to reissue a to convey the enterthing the BERRIDGE they with the rules of	orm any act which may be necessary in connect operty of similar agreements. be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee tire interest hesein assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment any fur the United States Patent and Trademark Office lersigned name(s). Oguar (SE.	tion e or the they ther for	
concere eviden with concern the control of the cont	2) The undersigned ning this application of cee and going forward with 3) The undersigned a laims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned nination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned h states resulting from sais interest herein assigned, anot executed, and will not 6) The undersigned incition which may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, executed nine and second this document.	continuation such intensignation such intensignation agree(s) to United Stanereby autid application dual that he execute, as hereby gracessary or destroy gracessary	n or division thereof and ference. execute all papers and do the self-convention for protection perform all affirmative tes patent to the Assignee. Horize(s) and request(s) the on or any divisional, coming the self-convention of CLIFF lesinable in order to complete undersigned on the date(of Inventor	to cooperate with cuments and perform of Industrial Property acts which may be Commissioner of inuing to reissue a to convey the enterthing the BERRIDGE they with the rules of	orm any act which may be necessary in connectorerty of similar agreements. be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee tire interest hesein assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment any fur the United States Patent and Trademark Office dersigned name(s). Ognor (SE. Hozor (SE.	tion the the they ther for	
concere eviden with concern the control of the cont	2) The undersigned ring this application of ce and going forward with 3) The undersigned a laims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned rination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned h states resulting from said interest herein assigned, and executed, and will not 6) The undersigned h ination which may be used ation of this document. In witness whereof, executed is a second of this document.	continuation such interest int	on or division thereof and reference. execute all papers and do all Convention for protection of perform all affirmative tes patent to the Assignee. Horize(s) and request(s) the conor any divisional, confict and the paper of the confict light in the firm of OLIFF learable in order to complete undersigned on the date(of Inventor of Inventor	to cooperate with cuments and perform of Industrial Property acts which may be Commissioner of inuing to reissue a to convey the enterthing the BERRIDGE they with the rules of	orm any act which may be necessary in connect operty of similar agreements, be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee tire interest hesein assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment any fur the United States Patent and Trademark Office dersigned name(s). Ogina (SE. SE. (SE.	tion the the they ther for AL) AL)	
concere eviden with circexan United entire have): identification of the context o	2) The undersigned ring this application of ce and going forward with 3) The undersigned a laims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned rination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned h states resulting from said interest herein assigned, and executed, and will not 6) The undersigned h ination which may be used ation of this document. In witness whereof, executed is a second of this document.	continuation such internation agree(s) to Internation agree(s) to United Stanereby autid application and that he execute, a hereby gracessary or district by the Name of Name	on or division thereof and ofference. execute all papers and do all Convention for protection perform all affirmative ites patent to the Assignee. Horize(s) and request(s) the on or any divisional, control has (they have) full right my agreements in conflict I unt(s) the firm of OLIFF lesinable in order to complete undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor of Inventor	to cooperate with cuments and perform of Industrial Property acts which may be Commissioner of inuing to reissue a to convey the enterthing the BERRIDGE they with the rules of	orm any act which may be necessary in connect operty of similar agreements, be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee tire interest hesein assigned, and that he has (to be power to insert on this assignment any fur the United States Patent and Trademark Office dersigned name(s). Oginar (SE. SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE.	tion c or the the they ther for AL) AL)	
concereviden with ci reexan United entire have): identif record Date Date Date Date	2) The undersigned ring this application of ce and going forward with 3) The undersigned a laims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned rination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned h states resulting from said interest herein assigned, and executed, and will not 6) The undersigned h ination which may be used ation of this document. In witness whereof, executed is a second of this document.	continuation as such internation agree(s) to Internation agree(s) to United Statereby and dapplication and that he execute, a hereby gracessary or detected by the Name of Nam	on or division thereof and ofference. execute all papers and do all Convention for protection perform all affirmative tes patent to the Assignee. Horize(s) and request(s) the on or any divisional, come thas (they have) full right my agreements in conflict hunt(s) the firm of OLIFF lesinable in order to complete undersigned on the date of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor	to cooperate with cuments and perform of Industrial Property acts which may be Commissioner of inuing to reissue a to convey the enterthing the BERRIDGE they with the rules of	orm any act which may be necessary in connect operty of similar agreements. be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee thre interest hesein assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment any fur the United States Patent and Trademark Office dersigned name(s). Oginar (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE.	tion e or the the they ther; for AL) AL) AL)	
concess eviden with circexan United entire have): identification of the condent o	2) The undersigned ring this application of ce and going forward with 3) The undersigned a laims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned rination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned h states resulting from said interest herein assigned, and executed, and will not 6) The undersigned h ination which may be used ation of this document. In witness whereof, executed is a second of this document.	continuation such interest int	n or division thereof and reference. execute all papers and do all Convention for protection of perform all affirmative tes patent to the Assignee. Horize(s) and request(s) the con or any divisional, comi- e has (they have) full right my agreements in conflict l ant(s) the firm of OLIFF lesinable in order to compli- e undersigned on the date(of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor	to cooperate with cuments and perform of Industrial Property acts which may be Commissioner of inuing to reissue a to convey the enterthing the BERRIDGE they with the rules of	orm any act which may be necessary in connect operty of similar agreements. be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee tire interest hesein assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment any fur the United States Patent and Trademark Office dersigned name(s). Oginar (SE. SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE.	tion c or the the they ther for AL) AL) AL) AL)	
concere eviden with circexan United entire have): identification of the condent o	2) The undersigned ring this application of ce and going forward with 3) The undersigned a laims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned rination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned h states resulting from said interest herein assigned, and executed, and will not 6) The undersigned h ination which may be used ation of this document. In witness whereof, executed is a second of this document.	continuation such interest int	on or division thereof and reference. execute all papers and do all Convention for protection of perform all affirmative tes patent to the Assignee. Horize(s) and request(s) the on or any divisional, confice any divisional, confice the entity agreements in conflict a sunt(s) the firm of OLIFF desirable in order to complete undersigned on the date(of Inventor	to cooperate with cuments and perform of Industrial Property acts which may be Commissioner of inuing to reissue a to convey the enterthing the BERRIDGE they with the rules of	rm any act which may be necessary in connect operty of similar agreements, be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee tire interest hesein assigned, and that he has (to power to insert on this assignment any fur the United States Patent and Trademark Office lersigned name(s). Ogina (SE. SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE.	tion tion tor the the they ther for AL) AL) AL) AL) AL)	
concerevident with circexan United entire have): identification of the condition of the con	2) The undersigned ning this application of cee and going forward with 3) The undersigned alaims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned nination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned his states resulting from said interest herein assigned, and executed, and will not 6) The undersigned his tinction which may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. This assignment sho	continuation such interest int	on or division thereof and reference. execute all papers and do all Convention for protection of perform all affirmative tes patent to the Assignee. Horize(s) and request(s) the on or any divisional, come is has (they have) full right my agreements in conflict I unt(s) the firm of OLIFF lesirable in order to comple e undersigned on the date(of Inventor	to cooperate with cuments and perform of Industrial Property acts which may be Commissioner of industrial to convey the enterewith. & BERRIDGE they with the rules of the convey the enterewith.	rm any act which may be necessary in connect operty of similar agreements. be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee tire interest hesein assigned, and that he has (to be power to insert on this assignment any fur the United States Patent and Trademark Office dersigned name(s). Oginar (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE.	tion tion to or the the the the the AL) AL) AL) AL) AL)	
concerevident with circexan United entire have): identification of the condition of the con	2) The undersigned ning this application of cee and going forward with 3) The undersigned alaims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned nination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned his states resulting from said interest herein assigned, and executed, and will not 6) The undersigned his tinction which may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. This assignment sho	continuation such internation agree(s) to Internation agree(s) to United Stanereby autited application and that he execute, a hereby gracessary or detected by the Name of Nam	n or division thereof and ference. execute all papers and do all Convention for protection perform all affirmative ites patent to the Assignee. Horize(a) and request(s) the on or any divisional, come has (they have) full right my agreements in conflict hunt(s) the firm of OLLFF lesirable in order to complete undersigned on the date of Inventor of Inven	to cooperate with cuments and perform of Industrial Property acts which may be Commissioner of industrial to convey the enterewith. & BERRIDGE they with the rules of the convey the enterewith.	rm any act which may be necessary in connect operty of similar agreements. be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee tire interest hesein assigned, and that he has (to be power to insert on this assignment any fur the United States Patent and Trademark Office dersigned name(s). Oginar (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE.	tion tion to or the the they ther for AL) AL) AL) AL) AL)	

PATENT REEL: 014198 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 06/17/2003